501894912 04/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew S. Comstock	04/10/2012
Kyle Davis	04/08/2012
Weng Po Hsien	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L.A.D. Global Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	1309 South Fountain Drive
City:	Olathe
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13451680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646 **Phone**: 913-549-4700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Erickson Kernell Derusseau & Kleypas LLC

Address Line 1: 8900 State Line Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4541.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Yakimo, Jr.

Total Attachments: 7

REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0942

PATENT

\$40.00 13451

501894912

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0943 $\underline{A} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{I} \underline{G} \underline{N} \underline{M} \underline{E} \underline{N} \underline{T}$

WHEREAS, WE, MATTHEW S. COMSTOCK, of Loveland, in the County of

Larimer, State of Colorado; and KYLE DAVIS, of Overland Park, County of Johnson, State of

Kansas; and WENG PO HSIEN, of Chang An, Dongguan City, Country of China, have invented a

certain new and useful improvements in an

ERGONOMIC SANDING BLOCK

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, and

WHEREAS, L.A.D. GLOBAL ENTERPRISES, INC., a Kansas Corporation,

having its principal place of business at 1309 South Fountain Drive, in Olathe, County of Johnson,

State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said

application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We,

MATTHEW S. COMSTOCK, KYLE DAVIS and WENG PO HSIEN, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said L.A.D. GLOBAL

ENTERPRISES, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to

and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed

by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of

America which may issue from said application; in, to and under all applications for Letters Patent

upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United

States of America; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent or registrations of countries foreign to

the United States of America, which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, the same to be

(Docket 4030)

PATENT REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0944 held and enjoyed by said L.A.D. GLOBAL ENTERPRISES, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 10^{15} day of April, 2012.

MATTHEW S. COMSTOCK

KYLE DAVIS

WENG PO HSIEN

STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LARIMER)

On this <u>/O</u> day of April, 2012, before me personally appeared MATTHEW S. COMSTOCK, to me know to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

SEAL

Commission Expires 01/22/2016

My commission expires: $\delta I/\partial \partial /\partial \partial I/\partial \partial I/\partial$

MATTHEW S. COMSTOCK	KYLE DAVIS
EXECUTED this	_ day of April, 2012.
to issue the said Letters Patent of the Ur	nited States of America in accordance with this assignment.
Letters Patent may be granted, and we d	lo hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents
for its successors, legal representatives	s and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said
held and enjoyed by said L.A.D. GLOF	BAL ENTERPRISES, INC. for its own use and behoof, and

WENG PO HSIEN

STATE OF KANSAS	
COUNTY OF JOHNSON) ss.)
On this 28 H	_ day of April, 2012, before me personally appeared KYLE DAVIS, to
	escribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly
acknowledged to me that he	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
LINDA K SC	Notary Public
1 352 % 103	SHOULDEN SHOULD

My commission expires: 4-21-12

held and enjoyed by said L.A.D. GLOBAL ENTERPRISES, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this ___/__ day of April, 2012.

MATTHEW S. COMSTOCK

KYLE DAVIS

WENG PO HSIEN

WENG PO HSIEN

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF
On this _// day of April, 2012, before me personally appeared WENG PC
HSIEN, to me know to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the juses and purposes therein set forth.
Kinda K Ochraed
Notary Public
SEAL LINDA K. SCHROEDER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-31-12
My commission expires: $\frac{4-21-(2)}{2}$